US Bankruptey Court, District of New Jersey \ )A//\r‘ Page 1 of 1

Order Granting [1628-1] Application For Seventh
Interim Allowance Of Compensation (Fees:
01/25/2001 || 1782 || Image: 1 Page; 12 KB; TIFF || $47,329.50, Expenses: $371.77) For The Period
From 6/1/00 Through 7/31/00 by Arthur Andersen
and Co. [Date Entered: 01/29/2001, By: jpp]

.../we.dll?7usbe_racer~get docket~98-10001~ALL+DOCUMENTS~~~Start~PUID=NOBIL 7/20/2001



o W

e /'] ‘ I'.:"'

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT v
DISTRICT QF NEW JERSEY

In the matter of ' : Case No.

GREATE BAY HOTEL AND CASINO, INC. ' 98-10001 Qf;J‘*C/

Debtor(s) : —
Y

ORDER GRANTING ALLOWANCES

And now, this L% day of “C:Z:ﬂﬁdﬁgpuq , 200/, the
Court finds that the persons named/ below Z}ﬁé& applicationg for
allowances; notice and opportunjfy for hedring were given to

creditors and other parties in interest as required; and for good

cause shown;

It is on this_iaﬁ::_ day of (;2?~4¢¢“”7 ,;Uﬂbl,

ORDERED that compensation and expgnses a€ﬁ7gllowed as follows:

Applicant Fees/Commission Expenges
. i i\
¥ Y7 229.50 37/.79

Arthur Anderson LLP

JUDATH IZMUR
BANKRUPTCY JUDGE




US Bankruptcy Court, District of New Jersey Q\.,
ol
Ordé{ Granting [1699-1] Application For Final
Allowance Of Compensation (Fees:
$2,377,500.00, Expenses: $52,330.33) by Chanin
Capital Partners; [1613-1] Application For
Eighth Interim Allowance Of Compensation
(Fees: $74,396.50,Expenses: $4,395.96) by
Steven W. Suflas Of Archer and Greiner; [1685-
1] Application For Ninth and Final Allowance Of
Compensation (Fees: $15,534.10, Expenses:
$3,857.70) by Steven W. Suflas Of Archer and
Greiner; [1689-1] Application For Eighth Interim
Allowance Of Compensation (Fees: $92,091.50,
Expenses: $348.95) by Arthur AndersenLLP;
[1700-1] Application For Allowance Of
Compensation (Fees: $3,312.00, Expenses:
$40.14) by Alvin Weiss; [1690-1] Application
For Allowance Of Compensation (Fees:
$6,597.00, Expenses: $41.16) by Bildersee and
Silbert, LLP;[1696-1] Application For Final
Allowance Of Compensation (Fees: $7,435.10,
Expenses: $373.71) by Jack Gorny Of Fox
Rothschild O'Brien and Frankel, LLP; [1687-1]
Application For Allowance Of Compensation
(Fees: $19,615.50, Expenses: $694.46) by
Kozlov Seaton Romanini Brooks and Greenberg;
[1672-1] Application For Compensation (Fees:
$4,362.50,Expenses: $613.66) by David
Lieberman; [1556-1] Application For First and
Final Allowance Of Compensation (Fees:
$4,417.00, Expenses: $157.70) by Wasserman
Jurista and Stolz; [1713-1] Application Final
Allowance Of Compensation(Fees: $37,829.00,
Expenses: $8,756.35) by Dominic V. Caruso; and
[1688-1] Application For Final Allowance Of
Compensation (Fees: $30,663.70, Expenses:
$5,787.74) by Sean X. Kelly Of Marks O'Neill
O'Brien and Courtney. [Date Entered:
01/09/2001, By: jpp]

Page 1 of 1

01/02/2001 |[ 1772 || Image: 3 Pages; 61 KB: TIFF

.../wc.dll?7usbc_racer~get docket~98-10001~ALL+DOCUMENTS~~~Start~PUID=NOBIL 7/20/2001



GIBBONS, DEL DEO, DOLAN,

GRIFFINGER & VECCHIONE
A Professional Corporation FILED
One Riverfront Plaza JAMES J
Newark, New Jersey 07102-5497 ) WALDRON
(973) 596-4500 NOV 25 1998
Attorneys for Debtors and us
Debtors-in-Possession - BAé"KRUPTCY COURT
PD-9779 By, AMDEN, NJDE
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY
3
In re: ! Case No. 98-10001 (JW), et seq.
i
GREATE BAY HOTEL AND CASINO, INC., } Chapter 11
a New Jersey Corporation, GB HOLDINGS, :
INC., a Delaware Corporation, and GB : Hearing Date: November 12, 1998
PROPERTY FUNDING CORP., a Delaware at 2:00 p.m.
Corporation, ;
i
Debtor. ,
|

ORDER ALLOWING AND APPROVING PAYMENT
OF FEES AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES
FE L

This matter having come before the Court upon the respecti{ze first interim applicatios

\,
.

(collectively, the “Applications”) of Gibbons, Del Deo, Dolan, Gﬁfﬁnger & Vecchione, P.C.
attorneys for Greate Bay Hotel and Casino, Inc. (“GBHC”), GB Holdings, Inc. (“Holdings™)
GB Property Funding Corp. (“Funding”), debtors and debtors-in-possession (collectively, the

“Debtors”), Arthur Andersen LLP, as accountants to the Debtor, Cooper, Perskie, April,

a5 BE



Niedelman, Wagenheim & Levenson, as attorneys for the Official Committee of Unsecured
Creditors, Ernst & Young as Accountants and Financial Advisors to the Official Committee
Unsecured Creditors, Perskie Nehmad & Perillo, Special Land Use Counsel to GBHC, Arcl
Greiner as Special Counsel for Debtor Regarding Labor and Union Issues (collectively, the
“Applicants”), seeking the allowance and approval of payments for compensation for servic
rendered, and reimbursement of expenses incurred to the extent not previously allowed by ¢
interim fee applications and in accordance with this Court’s Administrative Order dated Jur
1998, and Notice of the Application and the hearings to consider the requested allowances
having been filed and served by the Debtors as directed by the vCourt; and good cause havin
been shown for entry of this Order;

ITIS, onthis_Q ¥~ day of November, 1998;

ORDERED that:

1. The Applicants are hereby allowed the following compensation and
reimbursement of expenses through the periods indicated, without prejudice to final allowar
fees and expenses to any Applicant:

APPLICANTS FEES DISBURSEMENT:!

Gibbons, Del Deo, Dolan, $223,180.00 $26,605.62
Griffinger & Vecchione, P.C.

(through April 30, 1998)

Arthur Andersen LLP $35,083.50 $139.13
(through April 30, 1998)



Cooper, Perskie, April, $251.692.00 $22.836.31
Niedelman, Wagenheim &
Levenson
(through June 30, 1998)

Emst & Young 144 .40 $1,500.00
(through June 30, 1998)

Perskie Nehman & Perillo $937.50 $650.55
(through April 30, 1998)

Archer & Greiner \/ $16.910.00 $993.07
(through April 30, 1998) '

2. To the extent that the Debtor has held back any portion of the above allov
amounts as required by the terms of the Administrative Order or has otherwise not paid ¢
of said amounts, the Debtor shall pay the balance of the allowed fees and reimbursement
Applicants within ten days of the entry of this Order.

3. Second and Third Interim Applications required to be filed by the Admini
Order (to the extent not already filed) shall be filed and served no later than December 1!

4. A hearing on the Second and/or Third Interim Applications shall be condi

January 28, 1999, at 2:00 p.m.

(Pt~

DITH H. YAZMUR
NITED SYATES BANKRUPTCY JUD




SN
GIBBONS, DEL DEO, DOLAN, FILED
GRIFF INQER & VECCHIONE JAMES J. WALDRON
A Professional Corporation
One Riverfront Plaza MAR 2 6 1999
Newark, New Jersey 07102-5497
(973) 596-4500 U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT
Attorneys for Debtors and O%MDEPUT\
Debtors-in-Possession BY. ot
PD-9779
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY
In re: ! Case No. 98-10001 (JW), et seq.

GREATE BAY HOTEL AND CASINO, INC., | Chapter 11
a New Jersey Corporation, GB HOLDINGS,
INC., a Delaware Corporation, and GB : Hearing Date: March 11, 1999, at 2:00 p.
PROPERTY FUNDING CORP., a Delaware :
Corporation, !
1
Debtor. 5

ORDER ALLOWING AND APPROVING PAYMENT OF

This matter having come before the Court upon the respective second and third interi
applications (collectively, the “Applications”) of Gibbons, Del Deo, Dolan, Griffinger &
Vecchione, P.C., as attorneys for Greate Bay Hotel and Casino, Inc. (“GBHC”), GB Holding
Inc. (“Holdings”) and GB Property Funding Corp. (“Funding”), debtors and debtors-in-
possession (collectively, the “Debtors™), Arthur Andersen LLP, as accountants to the Debtor

Cooper, Perskie, April, Niedelman, Wagenheim & Levenson, as attorneys for the Official

M v 5



Committee of Unsecured Creditors, Ernst & Young as Accountants and Financial Advisors
Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors, Perskie Nehmad & Perillo, Special Land Use
Counsel to GBHC, Archer & Greiner as Special Counsel for Debtor Regarding Labor and U
Issues (collectively, the “Applicants”), seeking the allowance and approval of payments for
compensation for services rendered, and reimbursement of expenses incurred to the extent r
previously allowed by prior interim fee applications and in accordance with this Court’s
Administrative Order dated June 12, 1998, and Notice of the Application and the hearings t
consider the requested allowances having been filed and served by the Debtors as directed t
Court; and good cause having been shown for entry of this Order;

IT IS, on this _2(, day of March, 1999; |

ORDERED that:

1. The Applicants are hereby allowed the following compensation and
reimbursement of expenses through the periods indicated, without prejudice to final allowa

fees and expenses to any Applicant:

APPLICANTS FEES DISBURSEMENT:
Gibbons, Del Deo, Dolan, $559,512.00 $60,090.52
Griffinger & Vecchione, P.C.

(Second and Third Interim)
Arthur Andersen LLP $60,244.50 $0.00

(Second and Third Interim)



-~

APPLICANTS FEES DISBURSEMEN'
Cooper, Perskie, April, $149,726.00 $17,157.38
Niedelman, Wagenheim &
Levenson
(Second and Third Interim)
Emst & Young $102,270.40 $281.00
(Second and Third Interim)
Perskie Nehmad & Perillo $11,613.50 $1,168.97
(Second and Third Interim)
Archer & Greiner $17,033.50 $888.64
(Second Interim)

2. To the extent that the Debtor has held back any portion of the above allowe
amounts as required by the terms of the Administrative Order or has otherwise not paid a
of said amounts, the Debtor shall pay the balance of the allowed fees and reimbursements
Applicants within ten (10) days of the entry of this Order.

3. Fourth Interim Applications required to be filed by the Administrative shal
filed and served no later than June 15, 1999.

4, A hearing on the Fourth Interim Applications shall be conducted on Augus

1999, at 2:00 p.m.

ITH H.
ITED ST BANKRUPTCY JUDC




GIBBONS, DEL DEO, DOLAN,
GRIFFINGER & VECCHIONE
A Professional Corporation

One Riverfront Plaza

Newark, New Jersey 07102-5497
(973) 596-4500

Attorneys for Debtors and
Debtors-in-Possession

PD-9779

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

In re: Case No. 98-10001 (JW), et seq.

GREATE BAY HOTEL AND CASINQO, INC., | Chapter 11
a New Jersey Corporation, GB HOLDINGS,
INC., a Delaware Corporation, and GB Hearing Date: August 18, 1999, at 2:00 p.1
PROPERTY FUNDING CORP., a Delaware
Corporation,

Debtor.

ORDER ALLOWING AND APPROVING PAYMENT OF

FEES AND REIMB%E‘EE% NT OF EXPENSES TO

This matter having come before the Court upon the respective fourth interim applicat:
(collectively, the “Applications™) of Gibbons, Del Deo, Dolan, Griffinger & Vecchione, P.C.
attorneys for Greate Bay Hotel and Casino, Inc. (“GBHC”), GB Holdings, Inc. (“Holdings™)
GB Property Funding Corp. (“Funding”), debtors and debtors-in-possession (collectively, the
“Debtors”), Arthur Andersen LLP, as accountants to the Debtor, Cooper, Perskie, April,
Niedelman, Wagenheim & Levenson, as attormeys for the Official Committee of Unsecured

Creditors, Ernst & Young as Accountants and Financial Advisors to the Official Committee «

1 Z\%‘ﬁ S (0 #207



Unsecured Creditors, Perskie Nehmad & Perillo, Special Land Use Counsel to GBHC and,
Archer & Greiner as Special Counsel for Debtor Regarding Labor and Union Issues
(collectively, the “Applicants™), seeking the allowance and approval of payments for
compensation for services rendered, and reimbursement of expenses incurred to the extent not
previously allowed by prior interim fee applications and in accordance with this Court’s
Administrative Order dated June 12, 1998, and Notice of the Application and the hearings to
consider the requested allowances having been filed and served by the Debtors as directed by
Court; and good cause having been shown for entry of this Order;

ITIS,onthis ¥ day om

ORDERED that:

1. The Applicants are hereby allowed the following compensation and
reimbursement of expenses through the periods indicated, without prejudice to final allowanct
fees and expenses to any Applicant:

APPLICANTS FEES DISBURSEMENTS
Gibbons, Del Deo, Dolan, $197,839.00 $11,451.43

Griffinger & Vecchione, P.C.
(Fourth Interim)

Arthur Andersen LLP $119,878.00 $2,039.94
(Fourth Interim) ‘ .

Cooper, Perskie, April, $99,865.20 $5,718.28
Niedelman, Wagenheim &

Levenson

(Fourth Interim)

2 #2078,



N
APPLICANTS FEES DISBURSEMENTS
Emst & Young $55,932.80 $1,575.00
(Fourth Interim)
Perskie Nehmad & Perillo $1,891.50 $0.00
(Fourth Interim)
Archer & Greiner $11,757.60 $6,583.65
(Fourth Interim)

2. To the extent that the Debtor has held back any portion of the above allowed
amounts as required by the terms of the Administrative Order or has otherwise not paid a por
of said amounts, the Debtor shall pay the balance of the allowed‘ fees and reimbursements to"
Applicants within ten (10) days of the entry of this Order.

3. Fifth Interim Applications required to be filed by the Administrative shall be 1

and served no later than \S.%p&&;_/ 20,1999,

4. A hearing on the Fifth Interim Applications shall be conducted on

Y encle |8 1999 ,at )] }am

-

TH H. WYIZMUR
ITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

R #207:



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

In the matter of ' . Case No. 98-10001/JHW
Greate Bay Hotel & Casino, Inc. : R

Debtor(s)

s

A2 .

ORDER GRANTING ALLOWANCES

And now, this /‘;/ day of , 2000, the Court finds
that the persons named below filed applications for allowances; notice and
opportunity for hearing were given to creditors and other parties in interest a:

required; and for good cause shown;

Itisonthis /N dayof (pofd _ 2000, ORDERED that

compensation and expenses are allowed as follows:

Applicant Fees/Commission Expenses
X
a okl s 37D
Arthur Andersen LLP Pl gé'-f' 50 /¢CYC,

Accountants to the Debtor

- g
oo W ) As. BMY JUDGE

2375



GIBBONS, DEL DEO, DOLAN,
GRIFFINGER & VECCHIONE
A Professional Corporation

One Riverfront Plaza

Newark, New Jersey 07102-5497

(973) 596-4500 L
Attorneys for Debtors and

Debtors-in-Possession

PD-9779 /,,{/9

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

In re: Case No. 98-10001 (JW), et seq.

GREATE BAY HOTEL AND CASINO, INC., | Chapter 11
a New Jersey Corporation, GB HOLDINGS, :
INC., a Delaware Corporation, and GB Hearing Date: December 9, 1999, at 2:00 p.m.
PROPERTY FUNDING CORP., a Delaware
Corporation,

Debtor.

ORDER ALLOWING AND APPROVING PAYMENT OF
FEES AND REIM VIENT OF EXPENSES TO
PROFESSIONALS O FfFT\I—\I INTERIM APPLICATIONS

)

This matter having come before the Court upon the respective fifth interim

applications (collectively, the “Applications”) of Gibbons, Del Deo, Dolan, Griffinger &
Vecchione, P.C., as attorneys for Greate Bay Hotel and Casino, Inc. (“GBHC”), GB
Holdings, Inc. (“Holdings”) and GB Property Funding Corp. (“Funding”), debtors and
debtors-in-possession (collectively, the “Debtors™), Arthur Andersen LLP, as accountants
to the Debtor, Cooper, Perskie, April, Niedelman, Wagenheim & Levenson, as attorneys
for the Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors, Emst & Young as Accountants and

Financial Advisors to the Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors, Perskie Nehmad &

<v—- /) [é”i’g-/ /



Perillo, Special Land Use Counsel to GBHC, Archer & Greiner as Special Counsel for
Debtor Regarding Labor and Union Issues (collectively, the “Applicants’), Herman D.
Michels as Impartial Arbitrator for Debtor’s ADR Procedure seeking the allowance and
approval of payments for compensation for services rendered, and reimbursement of
expenses incurred to the extent not previously allowed by prior interim fee applications
and in accordance with this Court’s Administrative Order dated June 12, 1998, and
Notice of the Application and the hearings to consider the requested allowances having
been filed and served by the Debtors as directed by the Court; and good cause having
been shown for entry of this Order;

IT IS, on this _[7_ day of January, 2000;

ORDERED that:

1. The Applicants are hereby allowed the following compensation and
reimbursement of expenses through the periods indicated, without prejudice to final

allowance of fees and expenses to any Applicant:

APPLICANTS FEES DISBURSEMENTS
Gibbons, Del Deo, Dolan, $181,409.00 $17,674.88
Griffinger & Vecchione, P.C.

(Fifth Interim)
Arthur Andersen LLP $313,517.00 $1,351.87

(Fifth Interim)



APPLICANTS FEES DISBURSEMENT!
Cooper, Perskie, April, $87,317.92 $6,238.73
Niedelman, Wagenheim &

Levenson
(Fifth Interim)
Emst & Young $49,989.00 $931.00
(Fifth Interim)
Perskie Nehmad & Perillo $18,748.00 $1,934.93
(Fifth Interim)
=
Archer & Greiner $76,563.60 : $6,703.43
(Fifth Interim) -
Herman D. Michels $24,075.00 $492.64
(First Interim)
2 To the extent that the Debtor has held back any portion of the above

allowed amounts as required by the terms of the Administrative Order or has otherwise
not paid a portion of said amounts, the Debtor shall pay the balance of the allowed fees
and reimbursements to the Applicants within ten (10) days of the entry of this Order.

P ,O [ 1 C—C\.’I‘B
3. Sixth Interim Applications required to be filed by the A?ixmmstmtm shall

be filed and served no later than __Fe o Uewr ~[/ (I~ ,2000,,°

4, A hearing on the Sixth Interim Applications shall be conducted on

Mareh 30 2000, ok 2 pm.

TH H. WI
ITED S ES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE



\.\)‘_/

U

GIBBONS, DEL DEQ, DOLAN,
GRIFFINGER & VECCHIONE
A Professional Corporation

| One Riverfront Plaza

Newark, New Jersey 07102-5497
(973) 596-4500

Attorneys for Debtors and
Debtors-in-Possession

JL-6065

=IED

1 TRON

et COURY

o uaTN Y
DEFUTY

.
s ket

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

In re:

GREATE BAY HOTEL AND CASINO, INC.,
a New Jersey Corporation, GB HOLDINGS,
INC., a Delaware Corporation, and GB

" PROPERTY FUNDING CORP., a Delaware

Corporation,

Debtor.

Case No, 98-10001 (JW), et seq.
Chapter 11

Hearing Date: August 3, 2000, at 2:00 p.m.

ORDER ALLOWING AND APPROVING PAYMENT OF
FEES AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES TO
PROFESSIONALS ON SEVENTH INTERIM FEE APPLICATIONS

This matter having come before the Court upon the respective seventh interim fee

applications (collectively, the “Applications™) of Gibbons, Del Deo, Dolan, Griffinger &

Vecchione, P.C., as attorneys for Greate Bay Hotel and Casino, Inc. (“GBHC”), GB

Holdings, Inc. (“Holdings") and GB Property Funding Corp. (“Funding”), debtors and

debtors-in-possession (collectively, the “Debtors™),Cooper, Perskie, April, Niedelman,

. Wagenheim & Levenson, as attorneys for the Official Committee of Unsecured

Creditors, Archer & Greiner as Special Counsel for Debtor Regarding Labor and Union

Issues (collectively, the “Applicants”), Arthur Andersen, LLP as accountants to the

|STE



Debtor, Herman D. Michels as Impartial Arbitrator for Debtor’s ADR Procedure, seeking

the allowance and approval of payments for compensation for services rendered, and

reimbursement of expenses incurred to the extent not previously allowed by prior interim
fee applications and in accordance with this Court’s Administrative Order dated June 12,

1998, and Notice of the Application and the hearings to consider the requested

| allowances having been filed and served by the Debtors as directed by the Court; and

good cause having been shown for entry of this Order;
IT 1S, on this 255 day of August, 2000;

ORDERED that:

1. The Applicants are hereby allowed the following compensation and

' reimbursement of expenses through the periods indicated, without prejudice to final

. allowance of fees and expenses to any Applicant:

APPLICANTS FEES DISBURSEMENTS

Gibbons, Del Deo, Dolan, $163,004.02 $20,873.53
Griffinger & Vecchione, P.C.
(Seventh Interim)

' Cooper, Perskie, April, ‘ $210,001.07 $15,138.03

Niedelman, Wagenheim &
Levenson
(Seventh Interim)

Archer & Greiner $6,405.50 $1,133.65

' (Seventh Interim)

Arthur Andersen LLP $185,717.50 $290.37
(Sixth Interim)



APPLICANTS FEES DISBURSEMENTS

Herman D. Michels $13,189.50 $182.67 -
(Final Interim)

2. To the extent that the Debtor has held back any portion of the above
allowed amounts as required by the terms of the Administrative Order or has otherwise

not paid a portion of said amounts, the Debtor shall pay the balance of the allowed fees

. and reimbursements to the Applicants within ten (10) days of the entry of this Order.

3. The Eighth Interim Fee Applications that are required to be filed by the

Administrative Fee Order shall be filed and served no later than : _5_“&
2000,

4, A hearing on the Eishth Interim Fee Applications shall be conducted on
0 2:00

Z ,)?Muyuﬂ(x_ 1A , , 2000. Notwithstanding the foregoing, in the event that

final fee applications are required to be filed prior to the hearing on the Eighth Interim

Fee Applications, the Court may adjourn hearing in its discretion.

ITH H. MUR
- ITEDSTATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE



